### **PRODUCT SPECIFIC TERMS**

#### FOR

### **AXIS BODY WORN LIVE SELF-HOSTED**

All Your use of AXIS Body Worn Live Self-hosted will be governed by Axis General License Agreement (available at <u>License agreements</u> | <u>Axis Communications</u>) and these Product Specific Terms for AXIS Body Worn Live Self-hosted (these "**Terms**"). These Terms shall prevail in case of any conflict with the Axis General License Agreement. Any terms used and defined in the Axis General License Agreement that are used in these Terms shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Axis General License Agreement.

**IMPORTANT:** By downloading, installing, activating, accessing or otherwise using AXIS Body Worn Live Self-hosted, You accept and agree to be bound by the terms and conditions of the Agreement. If You are accepting the Agreement on behalf of a company or other business entity, that entity will be deemed the Customer hereunder and You represent and warrant that You have authority to legally bind that entity to the Agreement. If You do not have such authority or You do not agree to the terms of the Agreement, neither You nor the entity is permitted to and may not download, install, access or use AXIS Body Worn Live Self-hosted.

## 1 ABOUT AXIS BODY WORN LIVE SELF-HOSTED

AXIS Body Worn Live Self-hosted is a solution enabling live-streaming by Axis Body Worn cameras using Customer infrastructure as further described in the Documentation for AXIS Body Worn Live.

## 2 LICENSE

The Axis Subscription Model License as set out in the Axis General License Agreement applies to AXIS Body Worn Live Self-hosted.

# **3** THIRD PARTY SOFTWARE/NOTICES

AXIS Body Worn Live Self-hosted includes Third-Party Software and Open Source Software. The applicable Third-Party License Terms and Open Source License Terms are available for download on the product site for AXIS Body Worn Live at Axis.com.